

CITY OF DREAMS MANILA RECEIVES 2024 PRESTIGIOUS ACCOLADES FROM TRAVEL + LEISURE'S LUXURY AWARDS AND TRIPADVISOR'S TRAVELERS' CHOICE AWARDS

July 30, 2024 -- City of Dreams Manila is again the recipient of two 2024 international awards for being named in the Top 10 Best Integrated Resorts at Travel + Leisure's Luxury Awards Asia Pacific and recognized among the Top 10% worldwide at Tripadvisor's Travelers' Choice Award for earning the highest ratings in customer service.

Property President Geoff Andres said, "We are honored to receive these awards as a testament of our commitment to deliver warm, sustainable, and luxurious service. We dedicate these accolades to our colleagues whose impressive customer service is once again recognized and we thank our guests for their continued trust and confidence."

T+L Luxury Awards Asia Pacific 2024

The luxury resort ranked eighth in the 10 Best Integrated Resorts at the Travel + Leisure Luxury Awards Asia Pacific, among other property winners in the Philippines, Australia, Macau, Singapore, and Vietnam. The awards are conferred by the top and long-trusted T+L Southeast Asia, a respected resource in the region for luxury travel among foodies, hotel, adventurers, and wellness enthusiasts. The Best Integrated Resorts Award aims to put the spotlight on places and people that make the Asia Pacific region the leading destination of choice for hospitality. Nominees of the Travel + Leisure's Luxury Awards Asia Pacific 2024 were selected by the renowned travel publication's editors and expert contributors across Asia Pacific. Winners are determined through public voting worldwide.

Tripadvisor Travelers' Choice Award 2024

City of Dreams Manila's streak of accolades continues with Tripadvisor's Travelers' Choice Award 2024 as among the top 10% in the worldwide list of properties that consistently earned great reviews and ratings over a 12-month period. Considered the world's largest travel guidance platform, Tripadvisor honors select accommodations, attractions and restaurants that consistently demonstrate a commitment to hospitality excellence through the annual Traveler's Choice Award.

Multi-awards

Over the years, the 6.2-hectare luxury integrated resort has been known for melding luxury with warm hospitality and sustainability. With this commitment, City of Dreams Manila has been recognized by Forbes Travel Guide (FTG) with Five and Four-Star Ratings from 2018 to 2024 for its three luxury hotels and spa, Nüwa Manila and Nüwa Spa, Nobu Hotel, and the Hyatt

CITY OF DREAMS MANILA

Regency Manila, City of Dreams. The globally recognized rating system for luxury hotels, restaurants, and spas also named the property as one of only three Finalists globally at the FTG Responsible Hospitality Award 2023 for its outstanding level of commitment to sustainable practices at the luxury level, and as the winner of the FTG Work Here, Work Happy Award 2022, for fostering colleagues' professional growth and work-life balance.

City of Dreams Manila was also named World's Leading Casino Resort from 2020 to 2023, and World's Leading Fully Integrated Resort in 2023, by World Travel Awards, while its three hotels are each a recipient of the 2022-2024 ASEAN Green Hotel Award for upholding sustainable tourism.

The resort is also the first and only property in the country recognized with RG Check in 2021-2024 for its social advocacy of safeguarding the welfare of gaming patrons through its Responsible Gaming program. The RG Check, achieved through the accreditation by Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited for its properties in all its jurisdictions of operations, is given by the Responsible Gambling Council, an independent non-profit organization dedicated to problem gambling prevention globally, for 40 years.

For more information on the luxury integrated resort, visit www.cityofdreamsmanila.com

###

About City of Dreams Manila

City of Dreams Manila, which opened in February 2015 is at the gateway to Entertainment City in Parañaque and part of the Aseana City township development.

The resort features: modern gaming spaces including VIP and premium mass gaming facilities Qi Long and Sky Gaming; three Forbes Travel Guide (FTG)-rated luxury hotel brands: Nüwa Manila (Five-Star since 2018), Nobu Hotel (Four-Star since 2018) and Hyatt Regency Manila City of Dreams (Four-Star since 2017); health and wellness facilities that include Nüwa Spa (FTG Five-Star since 2020) and Nobu Spa; more than 20 restaurants and bars; The Shops at the Boulevard; and distinctive entertainment venues -- DreamPlay, the world's first DreamWorks-themed family entertainment center, and CenterPlay a contemporary entertainment bar at the focal point of the main gaming floor.

Forbes Travel Guide also named City of Dreams Manila in 2022, the winner of the Work Here, Work Happy, an accolade which distinguished the resort's "employee love" initiatives at the annual Best of the Year Awards. It also named the resort in 2023, one of only three Finalists in the inaugural 2023 Responsible Hospitality Award for outstanding commitment to sustainable practices at the luxury level, a recognition which amplifies the prestigious ASEAN Green Hotel Award for 2022-2024 presented to the resort's three luxury hotels. The resort is also recognized with RG Check for Responsible Gaming through the accreditation received by Melco for its properties in all its jurisdictions of operations.



For more information, please visit www.cityofdreamsmanila.com.

About Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation

Integrated casino developer Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation ("MRP") is a subsidiary of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited (NASDAQ:"MLCO"), the developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia and Europe. MRP's subsidiary, Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation ("Melco Leisure"), which developed City of Dreams Manila together with SM Investments Corporation, Belle Corporation and Premium Leisure Amusement, Inc., operates and manages the luxury integrated resort.

For more information about Melco Resorts and Entertainment Philippines please visit: <u>melco-resorts-philippines.com</u>.

For media enquiry, please contact:

Charisse Chuidian Vice President, Public Relations Tel: + 63 2 8691 8819 Mobile +63 917 5571815 Email: <u>CharisseChuidian@cod-manila.com</u> Romina Gervacio Director, Public Relations Tel: +63 2 8691 8818 Mobile +63 917 8519878 Email: RominaGervacio@cod-manila.com